All

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.									
	S. A. Smith,	SOUTH PENN N.	ATURAL GAS COMPANY,							
	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	Union	of well operator Trust Building,							
	Clarksburg, W. Va.		rsburg, W. Va.							
		September	26, ,19 41.							
	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROP	OSED LOCATION							
	ADDRESS	Grant	District							
	S. Austin Smith, et al.,	Wetzel	39° 30 ' County							
	Clarksburg, W. Va.	Well No. 34	80° 35'							
	ADDRESS	1 - 1								
		4.B.	venturest Farm							
	GENTLEMEN:	(
	The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for									
	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated									
	April 9, 1892 , made	by Jas. F. Ste	evenson et al , to							
	South Penn Oil Company , and recorded on the 23rd day									
Deed	of May, 1892, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in Book 36, page 254.									
	to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named. The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will car coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are bas posed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only	believes there are no said well is located, or and filed their maps as as addressees. (if any) are notified by are required to make use a dangerous condition of Mines within Department. Said coal be furnished to them set forth as definitely sed and indicate the desired where the set of the sed and indicate the desired well as a second	from two permanent points, or coal operators operating beds within 500 feet of the bound- arequired by law, excepting the that any objections they may see by Section 3 of said Code, if tion in or about their respective in ten* days from the receipt of a operators are further notified in by the Department of Mines y as is reasonably possible the direction and distance the pro-							
	Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above									
	named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective addressday before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.									
	Very t	truly yours	VATURAL GAS COMPANY.							
		By Colon &	Shews I and Agent							
		v	WELL OPERATOR							
		Union Tr	rust Building,							
	Address		STREET							
	Well Operator	Parl	kersburg,							
6	E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	West	Virginia. 10/13/2023							
1000	*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the dement shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling have been made by the coal operators to the location, or	partment of mines, to sepermit reciting the filing	aid proposed location, the depart- g of such plat, that no objections							
	approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to dr	.:11 -4:1 14:								



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	To The Dreamment of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.
SOUTH FENN NATURAL GAS COME MY.	S. A. Gnith, Cal
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL DWINER
Union Trust Building, Parkersonrg, W. Va.	Clarkaburg, W. Va.
COMPLETE ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Paptember 26, 19 41	
	COAL CPERAYOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION	
District District	ADDRESS
Veczel County	S. Austin Smith, et al.,
Well No. 34 SA° 35	Clarksburg, W. Va.
P. B. Deller From	ADDRESS
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Gentlemen:
to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	The undersigned well operator is entitled
	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the e
ade by Jas. F. Stevenson et al to	
ane by said recorded on the SERE day	
, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in	
	d Book 36 , page 254.
rell operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District nd courses and distances from two permanent points, or, and believes there are no coal operators operating beds ch said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- gs and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the	and County above named, determined by survey a land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed a of cost beneath said farm or tract of land on whi
ors (if any) are notified that any objections they may they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective epartment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of id Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines	The above named coal operators or coal owned desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ocal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Decountries of the desired with the Decountries of the desired with the Decountries of the Decoun
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-	that forms for use in making such objections operately on request and that all such objections used formed or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- uly in Department's copy.)	that forms for use in making such objections of promptly on request and that all such objections me ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same (The next paragraph is to be completed or
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-	that forms for use in making such objections a promptly on request and that all such objections me ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same (The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- nly in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above ve shown respective address. day before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,	that forms for use in making such objections a promptly on request and that all such objections me ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same "(The next paragraph is to be completed or Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we mamed coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- miy in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ry truly yours. FINN MARUHAL GAS COMMANY,	that forms for use in making such objections a promptly on request and that all such objections me ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same "(The next paragraph is to be completed or Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we mamed coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- miy in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ry truly yours. FINN MARUHAL GAS COMMANY,	that forms for use in making such objections a promptly on request and that all such objections me ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same "(The next paragraph is to be completed or Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we mamed coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- hity in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ry truly yours. By Contract Contract Contract, By Contract	that forms for use in making such objections a promptly on request and that all such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same (The next paragraph is to be completed or Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- nly in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above ve shown respective address. day before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ry truly yours. By Struct Contract Contract Contract well oreserven. Union Trust Building, struct	that forms for use in making such objections of promptly on request and that all such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same "(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia. **Address** **Address**
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- mir in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ry truly yours. FIEVIN LATURAL GWS CONDANY, By Conserve way organism Union Trust Building, streat	that forms for use in making such objections a promptly on request and that all such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same (The next paragraph is to be completed or Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.
based and indicate the direction and distance the pro- mir in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, ry truly yours. FINN LATURAL GWS CONDANY, By Constant West OFFICE BUILDING, Union Trust Building, street	that forms for use in making such objections of promptly on request and that all such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same (The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia. Address

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plot by the department of mines, to said pronosed location, the department shall reprove the fing pronosed location, the department shall reprove the fing of such plot, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WIT-258 PERMIT NUMBER

A.9

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

Sept. 26, 1941.

Department of Mines,

Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith notice, in duplicate, of proposed location of South Penn Natural Gas Company's well No. 34 on the J. B. Dewhurst Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia. Cloth tracing showing proposed location of this well is being forwarded under separate cover.

The minerals in the J. B. Dewhurst Farm are owned by S. Austin Smith, et al., Clarksburg, W. Va.

Yours very truly,

El ton E. You

Land Agent.

EEY-JRM

Encl.



Sorrulleva Myrunyr (As Courtyr

UNION TRUST BUILDING

A I'M commemorated

Sept. 26, 1941.

Department of Mines,

. av . W. not be Easilo

- Attention: M. W. Griffith.

· memo farmen

Ge enclose herewith notice, in auplicate, of proposed location of South Penn Netural Gas Company's well No. 54 on the J. B. Dawnurst Farm, Grant District, west Virginia. Gloth tracing showing proposed location of this well is being forwarded under separate cover.

are owned by a. austim Smith, et al., Glacksburg, L. Vs.

Yours very bruly.

El con E. Young.

Land Ayent.

10.5-184

lonk

A

October 7, 1961

South Penn Natural Gas Company Union Trust Building Parkersburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Permit WET-268 to drill Well No. 34 on the J. B. Dewhurst Farm, Grant District, Wetsel County, is emclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

180/em enc-2

Lat39d-80 * Long80d-85 *

April 25, 1942

South Penn Natural Gas Company
Union Trust Building
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Please send us complete record for Well No.34 on the J. B. D. Dewhurst Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, for which permit WET-268 was issued October 7, 1941.

Blanks are enclosed and your prompt compliance with this request will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG: K Enc-1

CC: Inspector D. G. Courtney

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY
UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARKERSBURG, W. VA. May 5, 1942.

Department of Mines,

Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith Work Order and Notice, in triplicate, of South Penn Natural Gas Company's intention to abandon well No. 34 on the J. B. Dewhurst Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia, drilled under Permit No. WET-268.

There is also enclosed herewith copy of Well Record, in duplicate.

Cloth tracing showing location of this well was forwarded with notice of proposed location of same under date of September 26, 1941.

Yours very truly,

Elton E. Young, Land Agent.

EEY-JRM

Encl.



Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
			1				
	200 200						
						en entre en en	
			200				
ocer eou	PH =			87.08			
ourth wa	ūg		2000	3100			
ordon Es	Jq.		2020	2000	1011-PIFF)	2050	Show
in Line in injur			3020 3077 3840	24.14			
enoli el	AB S		2582 6941	2270 2370			
BYON PHI	g -		5098	5717			
	Send		1000	1002	Wetcr	1882-1800	T POT PE
end oalt	Rand		T880 T980	1710 -			
			1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982 - 1982	1407 1407			and the same
· Dunkers	TIO OCT		7000. 202	- 1005 - 405			
and the printer	hocal	ronae -			AND STREET		
Formation		Bard or Soft	Tup	Ration	Oil, Gas or Water	Petch	Remarks
r water		feel. ,	166	LEU LEU	Ar Ivol	54: 4.2	Sharing Their
an water		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	1,000 Jan 2,000	E LET	a _ wen	es sur	er _ lind
ik Prosauro la		ina	hble, 1st 24 ars		NEOTHARRA	74 age 11 M	er is inco
	Mucha Mare.		and the later of t	GARING OWN	eracion —	To _ Mon	
in Flow		Market State	Tag		1		
o Shet - T-1	50	Onsige Section 1		COHO.]0.	P.	ef. hostoms
municombieres	9-12 Lea	2000 -	, 6087		~	8	ri, boitem
oxiemosate, el sin Bing, el marene	d (ct.)	Address .	S cor 4			F	rf. top.
TOTERS	owned by A.	TARRET QU	TIP SC NO.		2022. L		Arrivage
entino of two		Address Dale	. W. VO.		1960.		Se 0135
trick SALER		County - 190 thy Property of	. Swaler:		124.		
ntion (waters, It No. 34		rio Ilmi	101.00			7	ad of Packer
or in the	Tourne Tourne	6 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	et ries				
dress Utiliot	offiner 4	ight Kark	paburg, W. V	Casing and	Drilling	10/	3/2023
Urbith V	uch Pom	fathar o	ne Company				

Date May 5, 1942.

APPROVED SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY, Owner

By Clarify Land Agent.

(Title)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET-268

Oil or Gas Well DRY

Company	South Penn	Natural G	as Company	Casing and	Used in	Left in	
Address Unic	n Trust E	ldg. Parke	rsburg, W. V	a. Tubing	Drilling	Well	Packers
	B. Dewhurs			Size			
Location (water	s) Buil	'alo Run	lev1212.06	16			Kind of Packer
		County We		13			-
		ee by Harry J		10	35.71		Size of
Ino burrace or the		Address Dale	. W. Va.	81/4	1485'		_
Mineral rights a	re owned by S	Austin Sm	ith et al	65/8	20341		Depth set
					28351		-
Drilling commer	ced Oct. 2	Address W. 7, 1941,		3			Perf. top.
Drilling complet	ed Jan. 2	2, 1942	•••••		***************************************		Perf. bottom
Date Shot 1-	15-42 Fro	m 3050 T	3057				Perf. top
With	20	Quarts		Cond.	101		Perf. bottom
Open Flow	/10ths Water	in	Inch				
	. /10ths Merc.	in	Inch	CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE -	No. Ft. Date
Volume			Cu. Ft.				-
		lbs		COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	АТ 986	FEET 12 INCHES
	TREETER	feet		_			FEET INCHE
Salt water	895	feet	feet	FEE	TINC	HES	FEETINCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas	Depth	Remarks

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Pittsburg L. Dunkar Big Dunka Gas Sand Sand Lst Salt End Salt Maxon San Little Li Pencil Ca	d rd Sand Sand d me		986 1360 1485 1585 1660 1850 2000 2092 2232 2240	987 1380 1497 1625 1710 18 78 2055 2125 2240 2246	Water	18 95-1900	l Bbl hi
Big Lime Big Injun Fordon Sa Fourth Sa Fotal Dep	nd nd		2246 2314 3020 3080	2314 2458 3060 3100 3103	Oil-Black	3050	Show
	6293031				P1499 5/2	8/4Z	
-20173300c	CO LIGHT	1000 189 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10					3/2023
j oktuacjou		201) 1.11.4.01	Kop	- Halvon	or Water	Total	Remarks

BOU

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISON

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Wetz 68

Oil or Gas Well

Company South Penn N.G. Co	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Pack	ers
Address Parkers burg wva.	Size			1000000	
Farm J.B. Dowhurst	16			Kind of Pack	ær
Well No. 34.	13				
		340		Size of	
District Grant County Wetzel					
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set	
Drilling completed Total Depth 2/80-	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom_	
Initial Open Flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used	-		Perf. top	
Open Flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom_	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock Pressure lbs. hrs.					
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET.	INCHES
Fresh water feet feet	FE	ETINC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FE:	ETINC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					
Well Abandoned and Plugged ,19					
REMARKS: Cementing cave.					
DEC 2 1941		Dr	bus	Lun	
DATE				10/13/2	

263 822

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISON

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Wot. 268P

10/13/2023

Company South Penn	Not. Gas Co.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Address Parkers bur	g w/a.	Size			
Farm J. B. Dowhy	rst	13			Kind of Packer
Well No. 34		10			Size of
District Grant.	County Wetzel				Depth set
Drilling commenced					
Drilling completed	Total Depth	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial Open Flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. bottom
Open Flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CE	MENTED	SIZE	No. FT. Date
Rock Pressure	lbs. hrs.				
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs	COAL WAS	ENCOUNTER	ED AT.	FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feetfee	t	FEETI	NCHES	
Salt water	feetfee	t	FEETI	NCHES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names Buy	t Mitchell				
Well Abandoned and F	Plugged, 19		, and the second se		
REMARKS: Plug	iged to 2835 P.	ulling 5	"cgsin	λ,	
			/	THE	witney
May 21 19	42			.00	DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTEN RADOW ARANDON WELL

Total Depth 3103'.
Fill with non-porous material to 3000', - 20' above Gordon, Stray Sand.
Set 5-3/16 *X 3' wood plug 3000' - 2997'.
Set cement plug 2997' - 2987', - sealing Gordon, Stray and all sands below. Fill with non-porous material to 2848', - 13' below 5-3/16" casing.
Set 5-5/16" X 3' wood plug 2848' - 2845'.
Set cement plug 2845' - 2835', - sealing hole completely before pulling
5-3/16" casing.
Pull 2835' of 5-3/16" casing.
Fill with non-porous material to 2294', - 20' above Big Injun Sand.
Set 6-5/8" 3' wood plug 2294' - 2291'.
Set cement plug 2291' - 2281', - sealing Big Injun Sand.
Fill with non-porous material to 2047', - 13' below 6-5/8" casing. Set 5-3/16"X 3' wood plug 2047' - 2044'.
Set cement plug 2044' - 2034', - sealing hole completely before pulling
6-5/8" casing.
Pull 2034! of 6-5/8" casing.
Fill with non-porous material to 1908', - 30' below Salt Sand.
Set X 6-5/8"X 3' wood plug 1908' - 1905'.
Set c ement plug 1905' - 1895'.
Fill with non-porous material to 1830', - 20' above Salt Sand.
Set 6-5/8"X 3' wood plug 1830' - 1827'. Set cement plug 1827' - 1817', - sealing Salt Sand.
Fill with non-porous material to 1498', - 13' brelow 8-1/4"casing.
Set 6-5/8"X 3' wood plug 1498' - 1495'.
Set cement plug 1495' - 1485', - sealing hole completely before pulling
8-1/4" casing.
Pull 1485' of 8-1/4" casing.
Bridge hole 1137'.
Fill with non-porous material to 1037', - 50' below Pittsburgh Coal.
Set 2" vent pipe 1037', - to surface. Set Morning Clory Packer to 1017' - 30' helow Pittsburgh Cool
Set Morning Glory Packer to 1017', - 30' below Pittsburgh Coal. 20' Perforated pipe below packer. Cement vent pipe 1017' to 966', - 20' a bove Pittsburgh Coal.
Cement vent pipe 1017' to 966', - 20' a bove Pittsburgh Coal.
Fill with non-porous material to 357', - to bottom of 10" casing. Pull 357' of 10" casing.
Fill with non-porous material to surface. of out ye beviscor ed bloods exames out ni no
Erect monument in accordance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.
All to be done in workmanlike manner. They had rebro mi new new as settler staff
To the Department of Mines NOTE: CHANGES IN THE ABOVE WORK ORDER CAN BE GRANTED ONLY BY
Coal Owner or Operator, THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHAPLESTON WEST WIDGING
Lease or Property Owner. dr without no atab that no bestond live bombarshur on being some
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in cameline.
This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disappional of Holl-College life illinersioned will procood with the plugging and filling of
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.
Very truly yours PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
Land Agent
The LEVE A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
of property United Dosed DV the Department of Mines to the mannon horses described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this
8th day of May . 1942
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
actual to such the arrest and the total at head to burst and during and Gas Division
Hade Joseph and the country and the notice of the country of the state of the same of the

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

B-8

FORM OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To The Department of Mines,	I with non-porous meterial to 8000',-
Charleston, W. Va.	. 1799S - 1000C and boow 'S Erolke-c.
for don, stray and all sands bel	coment plus 2997' - 2997', - sealing to vita non-perous asterial to 2848', - 1
	SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	Union Trust Building,
	Parkersburg, WVa.
Clarksburg, W. Va.	- (1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS	8 67 1990 - 11997 - 11997 - 1 Fr Ingres
isnimes "e\s-o worldd 'al	-, 'Va May 5, sireda auoro - 101 194 2.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	f miles - , well to be abandoned
Surring agone (130 artines are	.sniaso °8\c-a
	Grant District
	-, 'edel of Barres en anoio -non Asiw I
Harry J. Swager	County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	- ' Well No. 1 34 - 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
- ponda die	Well No.
Dale, West_Va.	J. B. Dewhurst Farm
ADDRESS	coment plus 1492' - 1485', sealing h
THE THE STATE OF COUNTY OF STATE	-Aniaco - \1-
the work of plugging and abandoning said we (which date shall not be less than five days a	ell on the 18th day of May , 194 2, after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Do	epartment of Mines.)
plugging and filling of said well. You are fur represented the undersigned will proceed on well in the manner required by Section 10, Ar reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	
bise to guilfi bue gaiggulg off this become	mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
	don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.
2303111237	Very truly yours, SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
or Mines of	By Ettoric being Land Agent Well Operator.
engineer, showing the district and county in which	rilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent ch the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, d the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined il from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

(Over)

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

S. A. Smit	LA	SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,					
Clarksburg, W	· Va.			Union Trust Parkersburg,		•	
A	ADDRESS			COMPLETE ADDRE			
			Oct	ober 19,			
COAL OPER	RATOR OR OWNER			WELL AND LOCA	ATION		
			Gra	ant		District	
	ADDRESS		Wo	t a o 1			
Harry J. Swa			Wei	tzel		County	
	PROPERTY OWNER			34			
	Va.		Well No)			
	LUDRESS		J.	B. Dewhurst		Farm	
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PERVISING PLUG	GING	D. (3. Courtney			
		AFFIDA	AVIT				
STATE OF WEST VI	IRGINIA,)					
County of Wetze	1	ss:					
)					
Bird	y Mitchell	ar	nd Gay	71 Gum			
being first duly swor	rn according to 1	aw depose ar	id say th	at they are experience	ced in the	work or	
was commenced on the and filled in the follo	ne20th day of wing manner:	May	······································	194.2, and that the	e well was	plugged 	
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLIN	NG MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	CAS	ING	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN	
th - Gordon	Clay	3103	3000	Wood-5-3/16"	- 2" Ti	bing	
	Cement	2997	2987				
	Clav	2987	2848	Wood-5-3/16"			
	Cement	2845	2835		16"-2660	175	
Big Injun	Clay	2835	2294	Wood-6-5/8"			
	Cement	2291	2281			30 411	
Maxon	Clay	2281	2047	Wood-6-5/8"			
	Cement	2044	2034	6-5/	8"- 2034	1	
	Clay	2034	1908				
and Salt Sand		AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA				
2nd Salt Sand	Cement	1905	1895				
-2 (1)	Clay	1905	1895 1830				
2 - 2	Clay Cement	1895 1827	1830 [°]				
1st Salt Sand	Clay Cement Clay	1895 1827	1830 [°]	8-1/6	4" - 148	351	
1st Salt Sand	Clay Cement Clay Cement	1895 1827 1817 1495	1830 1817 1498 1485			51	
lst Salt Sand	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Clay	1895 1827 1817 1495 1137 966	1830 1817 1498 1485 1017	10"-	4" - 148 357 -	51	
lst Salt Sand	Clay Cement Clay Cement	1895 1827 1817 1435 1137 966	1830 1817 1498 1485 1017	10"-			
lst Salt Sand Permanent Bridge	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Clay	1895 1827 1817 1495 1137 966	1830 1817 1498 1485 1017 357 to surf	10"-	357 -	NT -	
lst Salt Sand Permanent Bridge COAL SEAMS AME; Pittsburgh	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Clay Clay Clay	1895 1827 1817 1495 1127 966 357	1830 1817 1498 1485 1017 357 to surf	10"- DESCRIPTION Cement 33"X33"	357 - of MONUMEN "X10". 0	Cement post	
lst Salt Sand Permanent Bridge COAL SEAMS AME; Pittsburgh	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Clay Clay Clay	1895 1827 1817 1495 1127 966 357	1830 1817 1498 1485 1017 357 to surf	DESCRIPTION Cement 33"X33" center,3' high	357 - of MONUMENT X10". On. Inscr	Sement post	
2nd Salt Sand 1st Salt Sand Permanent Bridge COAL SEAMS AME Pittsburgh AME ()	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Clay Clay Clay	1895 1827 1817 1495 1127 966 357	1830 1817 1498 1485 1017 357 to surf	10"- DESCRIPTION Cement 33"X33"	357 - of MONUMENT X10". On. Inscr	Sement post	
lst Salt Sand Permanent Bridge COAL SEAMS AME)Pittsburgh AME)	Clay Cement Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay	1895 1827 1817 1497 1437 966 357	1830 1817 1498 1485 1017 357 to surf	DESCRIPTION Cement 33"X33' center,3' high	357 - of Monumer "X10". 0 n. Inscr May - 19	Sement post	

ass

Notary Public. Permit No. WET-268 -

My commission expires:

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

naima .A . C

.W .gruderizelo

. AV JERN . O. LAC

J. L. Deminerat

U. U. CONTENDO

October 19.

. 9 101

plurging and filling oil and gas wells and were made od by South Perm Mature 1 Cap Co.

215 255 ONRESTRE				
wood-5-6/10" su rubing		31.93	Clay	webret do
Wood-5-5/ken		7998	00 40 10 P	
(23/100-2060; 179)		-9488 Falkari	Centon t	
7000-0-5/6"	2999	6888	T. YSLO	Big Injun
#8\0~0~5cct7	2087	1-8891 2891	Describ Olog	rong
0-5/En- 80341- manue	2034	-2000	dremeD	S Yake grant
	soer		- Claye	Sad Soft Sand
	1830	1995	velo.	brad lied tel
	TET	TSET	Jamen	211319 0130 061
8-1/4" - 1445"	\$884		Selection of	White to the america
100001	FIEL	7,911	E138	bitte Journmon
тизменом со потголога		108	Olay	
denent som costate. Cenent use		PAGE	JAMPHE D	Appendition of the same
genter.6' high inapphotion: 3.2.W.G.Co May - 1942.				
* N. V. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. * 10. *				

10/13/2023

